INFORMATION
Parallel Style Air Gripper
With Dust Cover
Series
Bore size (mm)
10 16 20 25
Long stroke type
with dust cover

+0.025
  0
How to Order
With dust cover
Dust cover type
Nil Chloroprene rubber (CR)
F Fluororubber (FKM)
S Silicone rubber (Si)
Special specifications
Symbol
Dust cover type
Nil: Chloroprene
rubber (CR)
F: Fluororubber
(FKM)
S: Silicone rubber
(Si)
Nil Basic type
A Heat resistance —
B Fluororubber seal —  —
*  When using the heat resistance or fluororubber seal types, refer to “Precautions”
shown below.
Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n n pc.
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
*  For the applicable auto switch model, refer to the
table below.
Bore size
10 10 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
MHZL2 16 M9BW X6110D
Number of fingers
2 2 fingers
Action
D Double acting
Applicable Auto Switches
Type Special function Electrical
entry
Indicator
light
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length (m)* Applicable model
Pre-wired
connector Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line 0.5
(Nil)
1
 (M)
3
 (L)
5
 (Z) ø10 ø16 ø20
S
ol
id
 s
ta
te
 a
ut
o
sw
itc
h
—
Grommet Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V

	Fieldbus System (For Input/Output): Series EX600
	Features
	How to Order
	SI Unit Specifications
	Digital Unit Specifications
	Analog Unit Specifications
	Parts Description
	Dimensions
	Accessories
	Manifold Solenoid Valves for Series EX600
	SY3000/5000 (Type10/11)
	SY3000/5000 (Type12)
	SV1000/2000/3000
	S0700
	VQC1000
	VQC2000
	VQC4000
	Specific Product Precautions
	2/3 Port Mechanical Valve: Series VM100/200
	Actuator Variations
	Mechanical Valve Variations
	VM100
	VM200
	Made to Order
	Specific Product Precautions
	Foot Pedal Type 5 Port Mechanical Valve XT34-60/67
	XT34-60 (With lock)
	XT34-67 (Without lock)
	Actuators
	Air Cylinder: Series CJ2
	Features
	Variations
	Combinations of Standard Products and Made to Order Specifications
	CJ2 Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Dimensions of Accessories
	CJ2W  Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2 Standard Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2Z Built-in Speed Controller Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2ZW Built-in Speed Controller Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CJ2R Direct Mount Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2R Direct Mount Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CBJ2 With End Lock
	Auto Switch Mounting
	Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connection and Example
	Simple Specials/Made to Order
	Specific Product Precautions
	Air Cylinder: Series CM2
	Features
	Variations
	Combinations of Standard Products and Made to Order Specifications
	CM2 Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Dimensions of Accessories
	CM2W Standard Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CM2 Standard Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CM2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2KW Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CM2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CM2R Direct Mount Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2□P Centralized Piping Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CBM2 With End Lock
	CM2Q Low Friction Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Auto Switch Mounting
	Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connection and Example